Realize Your Potential
S7700 Series Smart Routing Switches
The S7700 series switches (S7700 for short)  are high-end smart routing switches designed for next-
generation enterprise networks. The S7700 design is based on Huawei's intelligent multi-layer switching
technology to provide intelligent service optimization methods, such as MPLS VPN, traffic analysis,
comprehensive QoS policies, controllable multicast, load balancing, and security, in addition to high-
performance Layer 2 to Layer 4 switching services. The S7700 also features superb scalability and
reliability.

ES0B00771200 S7712 Assembly Chassis
ES0B017706P0 S7706 POE Assembly Chassis
ES0B017712P0 S7712 POE Assembly Chassis
LE0M00FBXB00 Wide Voltage Fan Box
LE0MACPJBX01 APD32-2-4 Distribution Box
Monitoring Board
LE0DCMUA0000 Centralized Monitoring Board
Main Control Unit
ES0D00MCUA00 S7703 Main Control Unit A
ES0D00SRUA00 S7706/S7712 Main Control Unit A
ES0D00SRUB00 S7706/S7712 Main Control Unit B, Clock
SRU Service Card
ES0D00FSUA00 Enhanced Flexible Service Unit
LE0D0VSTSA00 Cluster Switching System Service Unit
10/100BASE-T Interface Card
ES0D0F48TA00 48-Port 10/100BASE-T Interface Card (EA, RJ45)
ES0DF48TFA00 48-Port 10/100BASE-T Interface Card (FA, RJ45)
ES0D0F48TC00 48-Port 10/100BASE-T Interface Card (EC, RJ45)
8
10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Card
ES0DG24TFA00 24-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Card (FA, RJ45)
ES0D0G48TA00 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Card (EA, RJ45)
ES0DG48TFA00 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Card (FA, RJ45)
ES0D0G48TC00 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Card (EC, RJ45)
ES0D0T24XA00 24-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T and 2-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (EA,RJ45/XFP)
100/1000BASE-X Interface Card
ES0D0G24SA00 24-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card (SA, SFP)
ES0D0G24SC00 24-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card (EC, SFP)
ES0D0G24CA00
24-Port 100/1000BASE-X and 8-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Combo Interface Card
(SA, SFP/RJ45)
ES0D0S24XA00 24-Port 100/1000BASE-X and 2-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (EA, SFP/XFP)
ES0D0G48SA00 48-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card (EA, SFP)
ES0D0G48SC00 48-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card (EC, SFP)
ES1D2G48SFA0 48-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card (FA, SFP)
ES1D2G48SED0 48-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card (ED, SFP)
100/1000BASE-X Interface Card
ES0DG48CEAT0
36-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T and 12-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card (EA,
RJ45/SFP)
10GBASE-X Interface Card
ES0D0X2UXA00 2-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (EA, XFP)
ES0D0X2UXC00 2-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (EC, XFP)
ES0D0X4UXA00 4-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (EA, XFP)
ES0D0X4UXC00 4-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (EC, XFP)
ES1D2X04XED0 4-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (ED, XFP)
ES0DX12XSA00 12-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (SA, SFP+)
   9
ES1D2X16SFC0 16-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (FC, SFP+)
ES1D2X40SFC0 40-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card (FC, SFP+)
POE Interface Card
ES0D0G48VA00
48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T POE Interface Card
(EA, RJ45, POE)